
Bid No: RFB 2020-04

VILLAGE OF ESTERO, FLORIDA

PROPOSAL QUOTE FORM
FOR STREET SWEEPING FOR

THE VILLAGE OF ESTERO ROADWAYS

DATE SUBMITTED: 1/7/2020

VENDOR NAME: USA Services of Florida, I no

TO: The Village of Estero
Estero, Florida

Having carefully examined the "General Provisions", and the "Special Provisions", all of which are

contained in the Contract Documents. the Undersigned proposes to furnish the following which meets
these specifications:

NOTE REQUIREMENT: IT IS THE SOLE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE VENDOR TO CHECK THE
VILLAGE OF BSTERO WEB SITE FOR ANY PROJECT ADDENDA ISSUED FOR THIS PROJECT.
THE VILLAGE WILL POST ADDENDA TO THIS WEB PAGE, BUT WILL NOT NOTIFY.

The undersigned acknowledges ^/^ / ^j ^^~~~
receipt of Addenda numbers:

TOTAL COST PER MONTHLY CYCLE: $1400.00

TOTAL EVEN NUMBERED MONTH: $1560 00

GRAND TOTAL COST: $ 17,760.00 annually

ATTACHMENT 1
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\ROAD CLASS MILES

ESTERO PARKWAY

BROADWAY WEST

COCONUT ROAD

RIVER RANCH ROAD

VIA COCONUT POINT

WILLIAMS ROAD

BROADWAY EAST

SANDY LANE

SPRING CREEK ROAD

ARMADA COURT

CHARING CROSS CIRCLE

COCONUT DRIVE

COMMONS WAY

CORALEE AVENUE

CORK5CREW VILLAGE LANE

COUNn ROAD

HIGHLANDS AVENUE

LORDS WAY STREET

MADERIALANE

PALM ETTO TERRACE

PARK PLACE

PINE TREE LANE

POINCIANA AVENUE

PORTHOLE COURT

RIVERSIDE DRIVE

ROYAL PALM DRIVE

SEE SEE STREET

TRAILSIDE DRIVE

ARTERIAL

MAJOR COLLECTOR

MAJOR COLLECTOR

MAJOR COLLECTOR

MAJOR COLLECTOR

MAJOR COLLECTOR

MINOR COLLECTOR

MINOR COLLECTOR

MINOR COLLECTOR

LOCAL

LOCAL

LOCAL

LOCAL

LOCAL

LOCAL

LOCAL

LOCAL

LOCAL

LOCAL

LOCAL

LOCAL

LOCAL

LOCAL

LOCAL

LOCAL

LOCAL

LOCAL
LOCAL

3.68

3.68

1.63

5.42

0.75

5.54

2.69

16.03

0.70

0.73

0.50

1.93

0.14

0.62

0.23

0.06

0,25

0.10

0,11

0.39

0.12

0.14

0.15

0.34

0.14

0.13

0.14

0.36

0.25

0.27

0.42

4.36
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NOTE: ALL WORK IS TO BE CONDUCTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE DETAILED
AND TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS INCLUDED HEREIN.

TO BE STARTED WITHIN _CALENDAR DAYS AFTER RECEIPT OF NOTICE
TO PROCEED/COMMENCEMENT.

Bidders should carefully read all the terms and conditions of the specifications. Any representation of
deviation or modification to the bid may be grounds to reject the bid.

Are there any modifications to the bid or specifications:

YES_ NOX_
Failure to clearly identify any modifications in the space below or on a separate page may be grounds for
the bidder being declared nonresponsive or to have the award of the bid rescinded by the Village.

MODIFICATIONS:


